
                                                                                                              

 

AFC LEOPARDS SC 2025 ELECTION TIMELINES 
 

No. ACTIVITY NO. OF DAYS Start Date End Date ACTION BY 
 Planning meetings    AFC & IEBC 
 Signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)    AFC & IEBC 
 Appointment of Returning Officers    IEBC 
 Notice of Verification of the voters’ register    AFC 

 Verification of the voters’ register 31 – 90 days to the 

Election 

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Friday 30th May 2025 AFC 

1. Notice of Elections/Nominations Not less than 28 days 

to Election 

Sunday, June 1, 2025 Monday, June 2, 2025 AFC 

2. Publishing of voters register 30 Days to Election  Friday 30th May 2025 AFC 

3. Voter education Continuously for 1 

month to the election 

Sunday, June 1, 2025 Saturday, June 28, 2025 

(Midnight) 

AFC & IEBC 

4. Pre-Nomination meeting with the Aspirants 1 Day Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Tuesday, June 3, 2025 AFC & RO 

5. Nomination of Candidates (Submission of nomination documents 

from Aspirants, Verification of nomination documents & Clearance 

of Candidates) 

6 days Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 RO & 

ASPIRANTS 

6. Post-Nomination Disputes (If any) -Issue of Notice, Hearing, 

Determination & Final Decision 

5 Days Wednesday, June 11, 2025 Sunday, June 15, 2025 ASPIRANTS & 

IEBC 

7. Circulation of cleared candidates 1 Day Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 RO & AFC 

8. Campaign Period Campaigns to end 

twenty-four (24) 

hours before the day 

of elections 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 

(Midnight) 

Candidates 

9. Printing of election materials not later than 6 days 
before polling 

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Wednesday, June 25, 2025 IEBC 

10. Selection/recruitment of officials and communication to successful 1 Day Thursday, June 26, 2025 Thursday, June 26, 2025 RO 

11. Induction of the Presiding Officers, Deputy Presiding Officers & 

Clerks 

1 Day Friday, June 27, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 RO 



 

No. ACTIVITY NO. OF DAYS Start Date End Date ACTION BY 

12. Distribution of election materials 1 Day Saturday, June 28, 2025 Saturday, June 28, 2025 IEBC 

13. Undertake Elections in the electoral areas - polling Day one Day Sunday, June 29, 2025 Sunday, June 29, 2025 IEBC 

14. Counting and Announcement of election results at the Polling 

Stations 

1 Day Sunday, June 29, 2025 Sunday, June 29, 2025 IEBC 

15. Tallying and declaration of Results at the Tallying Centre 1 Day Sunday, June 29, 2025 Sunday, June 29, 2025 IEBC 

16. Display of election results 1 Day Sunday, June 29, 2025 Sunday, June 29, 2025 IEBC 

17. Submission of election results to AFC EMG 1 Day Monday, June 30, 2025 Monday, June 30, 2025 IEBC 

18. Filing of post-election disputes, hearing and determination 24 hours from 

declaration of results 

for 5 days 

Monday, June 30, 2025 Friday, July 4, 2025 Aggrieved 

Applicant/Sports 

Tribunal 

19. Submission of election results to the Sports Registrar 1 Day Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Tuesday, July 1, 2025 RO & AFC 

20. Submission of Post-Election Evaluation Report to AFC 1 Day Friday, July 4, 2025 Friday, July 4, 2025 RO 

 


